



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRMP No.382 of 2026

Saurabh Pratap Singh **Versus** Smt. Priyanka Singh & Ors

Order Sheet

17/03/2026	Shri Shyam Kumar, counsel for the Petitioner. None for the Respondents, though served. Post it after 3 weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge

Priya